PROVIDE SAFETY SWITCHES AND/OR THERMAL OVERLOAD SWITCHES AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE SAFETY SWITCHES AND/OR THERMAL OVERLOAD SWITCHES AS REQUIRED. 3. HEATER UNITS IN ALL MOTOR STARTERS SHALL BE SIZED FOR APPROXIMATELY ONE HUNDRED HEATER UNITS IN ALL MOTOR STARTERS SHALL BE SIZED FOR APPROXIMATELY ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN PERCENT (115%) OF FULL LOAD MOTOR CURRENT.  CHECK AND COORDINATE ALL THERMAL PROTECTIVE DEVICES WITH THE EQUIPMENT THEY PROTECT. 4. PROVIDE FOR EACH MOTOR, ONE-HALF (1/2) HORSEPOWER AND BELOW, A HORSEPOWER PROVIDE FOR EACH MOTOR, ONE-HALF (1/2) HORSEPOWER AND BELOW, A HORSEPOWER RATED DISCONNECT SWITCH AND THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION UNLESS INTERNALLY PROVIDED WITH THE MOTOR.